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BASIC SHIPPING: MARITIME LAW & SH

Sale & Purchase — Chartering — Operations

OBIJECTIVE

The purpose of this 1 day course is to give
the participants knowledge and under-
standing of basic legal problems regarding
the, ship & crew , sale and purchase of
newbuilding and secondhand. We also
look at how to operate vessels in a global,
commercial environment and present the
complexity of chartering with the different
risks associated with the execution, i.e.
legal, and operational risks. We will also
introduce various types of charter parties.

TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED

Ship Management

= Ship Types & Trades = Deployment of Ships
and Charter Parties

Risks & Liabilities

= Ship Registration/Flag

= Ship Classification

= Ship Sale & Purchase Practical Case Work

= Basic Maritime Law Discussion

TARGET GROUP

The course is for all employees in the
shipping industry, those working in
related industries, as well as those
taking an interest in shipping and who
are eager to under-stand the basic
legal aspects of buying, selling and
chartering of ships. Our ambition is to
develop an understanding of how legal
and commercial demands interplay as
a foundation for a well-organized
chartering and operation.

This knowledge is valuable for a variety
of employees. Whether you work
within ship management, chartering,
finance & accounting, or other
functions within the maritime industry
cluster, such as classification, banking,
P&I, H&M insurance, etcetera.

P MANAGEMENT

THE LECTURERS

Ms Kristin Omholt-Jensen is CEO and Founder
of Maritime Optima AS, a serial entrepreneur
with an extensive background from the shipping
industry. Formerly also Director of Bl Shipping
at Bl Norwegian Business School. Mr Tor Erik
Jensen is a legal professional and Assistant
Professor at the University of South-Eastern
Norway (USN) and visiting lecturer at BI
Norwegian Business School as well as abroad.

REGISTRATION on our website
www.shippingoffshorenetwork.no

or by email to post@shippingoffshorenetwork.no

VENUE, DATE, TIME & PRICE 2022

Oslo: Tuesday 22 November

Time: 09.00-16.00
Members: NOK 5,500
Others: NOK 6,500

Price includes lunch, course material
and course certificate.

From our beautiful and classy venue at
the Norwegian Shipowners’ Association


http://www.shippingoffshorenetwork.no/
mailto:post@shippingoffshorenetwork.no

MARITIME LAW &
SHIP MANAGEMENT

Oslo, 22 November 2022 @ Norges Rederiforbund
The Shipping Academy™ By Shipping & Offshore Network

COURSE OUTLINE

09.00-09.15
09.15-11.00
11.00-11.15
11.15-12.00

12.00-12.30
12.30-13.30

13.30-13.45
13.45-14.15

14.15-14.30
14.30-15.00
15.00-15.15
15.15-15.45

15.45-16.00
16.00-17.00

Introduction & learning goals: What is Maritime Law & Ship Management all about?
Basic Maritime Law: The ship, crew, ship owner, ship manager, cargo owner and the Norwegian maritime cluster
COFFEE & TEA BREAK

The shipping business and industry and the international shipping cluster:
The various companies and shipping clusters and how they are knit together

LUNCH

Chartering and the Charter Parties

Practical cases

Shipowner’s liability for cargo, crew, passengers & the environment

COFFEE & TEA BREAK

Ship Management and Legal Contracts

Ship management models, traditional technological & commercial drivers, automatization & autonomy
COFFEE & TEA BREAK

S&P/Newbuildings: Ship Sale & Purchase — Case discussion

COFFEE & TEA BREAK

Ship Finance and Legal Contracts

Newbuilding contracts & other contracts, Second Hand — Norwegian Saleform & other contracts
Q&A session

SNACKS & NETWORKING

Kristin & Tor Erik
Tor Erik

Kristin

Kristin
Tor Erik

Tor Erik

Kristin & Tor Erik

Tor Erik
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