

Oslo, 22 November 2022 @ Norges Rederiforbund The Shipping Academy™ By Shipping & Offshore Network

## BASIC SHIPPING: MARITIME LAW & SHIP MANAGEMENT

Sale & Purchase – Chartering – Operations

#### **OBJECTIVE**

The purpose of this 1 day course is to give the participants knowledge and understanding of basic legal problems regarding the, ship & crew , sale and purchase of newbuilding and secondhand. We also look at how to operate vessels in a global, commercial environment and present the complexity of chartering with the different risks associated with the execution, i.e. legal, and operational risks. We will also introduce various types of charter parties.

#### **TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED**

Ship Types & Trades **Deployment of Ships** 

**Ship Management** 

and Charter Parties

**Practical Case Work** 

**Risks & Liabilities** 

Discussion

- Ship Registration/Flag
- **Ship Classification**
- Ship Sale & Purchase
- **Basic Maritime Law**

**TARGET GROUP** 

The course is for all employees in the shipping industry, those working in related industries, as well as those taking an interest in shipping and who are eager to under-stand the basic legal aspects of buying, selling and chartering of ships. Our ambition is to develop an understanding of how legal and commercial demands interplay as a foundation for a well-organized chartering and operation.

This knowledge is valuable for a variety of employees. Whether you work within ship management, chartering, finance & accounting, or other functions within the maritime industry cluster, such as classification, banking, P&I, H&M insurance, etcetera.



#### THE LECTURERS

Ms Kristin Omholt-Jensen is CEO and Founder of Maritime Optima AS, a serial entrepreneur with an extensive background from the shipping industry. Formerly also Director of BI Shipping at BI Norwegian Business School. Mr Tor Erik **Jensen** is a legal professional and Assistant Professor at the University of South-Eastern Norway (USN) and visiting lecturer at BI Norwegian Business School as well as abroad.

**REGISTRATION** on our website www.shippingoffshorenetwork.no

or by email to post@shippingoffshorenetwork.no

#### **VENUE, DATE, TIME & PRICE 2022**

Oslo: Tuesday 22 November

09.00-16.00 Time:

Members: NOK 5,500

Others: NOK 6,500

Price includes lunch, course material and course certificate.



From our beautiful and classy venue at the Norwegian Shipowners' Association

# MARITIME LAW & SHIP MANAGEMENT

Oslo, 22 November 2022 @ Norges Rederiforbund
The Shipping Academy™ By Shipping & Offshore Network

### **COURSE OUTLINE**

09.00-09.15	Introduction & learning goals: What is Maritime Law & Ship Management all about?	Kristin & Tor Erik
09.15-11.00	Basic Maritime Law: The ship, crew, ship owner, ship manager, cargo owner and the Norwegian maritime cluster	Tor Erik
11.00-11.15	COFFEE & TEA BREAK	
11.15-12.00	The shipping business and industry and the international shipping cluster:	
	The various companies and shipping clusters and how they are knit together	Kristin
12.00-12.30	LUNCH	
12.30-13.30	Chartering and the Charter Parties	
	Practical cases	Kristin
	Shipowner's liability for cargo, crew, passengers & the environment	Tor Erik
13.30-13.45	COFFEE & TEA BREAK	
13.45-14.15	Ship Management and Legal Contracts	
	Ship management models, traditional technological & commercial drivers, automatization & autonomy	Tor Erik
14.15-14.30	COFFEE & TEA BREAK	
14.30-15.00	S&P/Newbuildings: Ship Sale & Purchase – Case discussion	Kristin & Tor Erik
15.00-15.15	COFFEE & TEA BREAK	
15.15-15.45	Ship Finance and Legal Contracts	
	Newbuilding contracts & other contracts, Second Hand – Norwegian Saleform & other contracts	Tor Erik
15.45-16.00	Q&A session	
16.00-17.00	SNACKS & NETWORKING	